WHEREAS, David Simmons, Jr, P.E., of Harold E. Pellow & Associates, Inc., 
representing the Town Engineer, has advised the Town that the remaining improvements 
have been completed and that the Town Engineer recommends the release of the 
aforementioned performance bond in the amount of Twenty-Four Thousand Dollars 
($24,000.00); 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of 
Newton, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey that the performance guarantee posted 
by Thorlabs, Inc. and accepted by the Town of Newton in the amount of Twenty-Four 
Thousand Dollars ($24,000.00), is hereby released, canceled, and discharged.  

RESOLUTION #112-2024* 

“Approve Fireworks Display at Memory Park for Newton Day 2024” 

WHEREAS, a Resolution of the Newton Governing Body is required by the New 
Jersey Department of Labor, Division of Workplace Standards, to grant permission for the